

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, August 16, 2022

Media Contact: Shannon Wiggins Public Information Officer 404.270.7126 (office)

470.382.8501 (cell) swiggins@EastPointCity.org

East Point to Host Inaugural 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament

Tournament hosted by East Point Councilmembers T. Starr Cummings, Myron B. Cook, and East Point Parks & Recreation

EAST POINT, GA-The City of East Point is calling all youth ages 8-12 to participate in its inaugural 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament! This exciting event is spearheaded by Ward C At-Large Councilwoman T. Starr Cummings and Ward C Councilman Myron B. Cook in partnership with the East Point Parks & Recreation Department to provide youth the opportunity to play a different style of basketball. The tournament will consist of 4 person teams. Youth ages 7-8, 9-10 & 11-12 can participate in the tournament. There are 32 spots for each age group on a first come, first serve basis.

Teams will hit the outdoor courts at **Sykes Park**, **located at 3224 Dodson Drive Connector**, **on Saturday**, **August 27**, **2022**, **at 10:00 a.m. Registration is free.** To register, visit www.eastpointcity.org. In addition to the exciting tournament, there will also be free food, tshirts, a bounce house, live music, face painting, snow cones and fun activities hosted by East Point Parks & Recreation such as tennis and pickleball.

###

About The City of East Point

The City of East Point is approximately 13.8 miles with a population of over 38,000. Located southwest of Atlanta, East Point is conveniently located minutes away from Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. This quaint urban community's prime location, numerous retail, and great restaurants make it an attractive place for a "live-work-play-shop-stay" environment because there's no point like East Point. For more information about the City of East Point visit <u>www.eastpointcity.org</u>. Also like us on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/cityofeastpoint/</u> and follow us on twitter @cityofeastpoint, snapchat @cityofep1, or instagram @cityofeastpoint.

MAYOR Deana Holiday Ingraham

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Ward A Sharon D. Shropshire Lance C. Robertson

Ward B Karen René

Ward C T. Starr Cummings Myron B. Cook

Ward D Joshua B. Butler, IV Stephanie Gordon

CITY MANAGER Deron King